TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM448848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBF Consulting		07/01/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael Baker International, Inc.		
Street Address:	500 Grant Street, Suite 5400		
City:	Pittsburgh		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15219		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4572220	IWATR
Registration Number:	2711679	RBF CONSULTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134522329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com Justine Lu/White & Case LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1161169-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=RBF Merger Documents#page1.tif source=RBF Merger Documents#page2.tif source=RBF Merger Documents#page3.tif

source=RBF Merger Documents#page4.tif source=RBF Merger Documents#page5.tif

Entity #: 25479 Date Filed: 07/01/2015 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:				
Name CT - COUNTER	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Statement of Merger 5 Page(s)			
Address ALOOS815 SOPA 1 City State Zip Code	T1518267029			
Return document by email to:	333			
Read all instructions p	orior to completing.			
Fee: \$70 plus \$40 for each association that is a party to the merger The minimum amount to be submitted with this filing is \$150 In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 335 (relating to Statement of merger), the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby states that:				
A. For the surviving association:				
1. The name of the surviving association is: Michael Bake	er International, Inc.			
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving association	on: Pennsylvania			
3. The type of association of the surviving association is (constraint) Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability Company Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Limited Partnership				

2015 JUL TI PM 1: 10

Business Trust

Other_

Professional Association

COMM OF PA DEP.T.OF STATE

1 A T	ha grandining appariation ! (1 1 1	-			
4. 11	he surviving association is a (check only one				nments):
, A	Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity already in existence on Department of State records If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of merger.				
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity (includes limited liability limited partnership) Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity.				
	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department. If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of the plan of merger.				
	Foreign filing association or foreign limited Department of State				
	Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCE attachments.	B:15-412 (Foreign Registr	ation Statement) with	ı applicable j	fee and
	Its current registered office address. Comple	ete part (a) OR (b) – no:	t both:		
	(a) 500 Grant Street, Suite 5400, Pittsburgh,	PA 15219.			4 Washamer
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	Allegheny County
	(b) c/o:	·			•
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Pro	vider		-	County
	NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) limited liabil Attach completed DSCB:15-8201 (Statement of I	lity partnership or electing Registration) or DSCB:15	ng partnership 5-8701A (Statement o	of Election)	
	Domestic association that is not a domestic t Attach to this Statement tax clearance certificate.	filing association		· ·	
	·				
	The address, including street and number, if	any, of its principal off	ice:		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	Foreign association that is not, and will not,	be registered with the Γ	Department of State	;	
	Attach to this Statement tax clearance certificates	2S.			
	The address, including street and number, if maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of for	any, of its registered or	similar office, if an	y, required	to be
	similar office, its principal office:	Simation, of it it is not re	equired to maintain	a registere	d or
				-	### ###### ,
	Number and street	City		·	

B. For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger: 1. The name of the merging association is: RBF Consulting 2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: California 3. The type of association is (check only one): Business Corporation ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Business Trust ■ Nonprofit Corporation Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Professional Association ☐ Limited Liability Company ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership ☐ Other 4. Check and complete one of the following addresses. If the merging association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both: П Number and street City State Zip County Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County If the merging association is a domestic association that is not a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office: City Number and street State Zip County If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; X or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address: c/o CT Corporation System, 818 W. Seventh Street, Suite 930, Los Angeles, CA 90017 Number and street

Use Statement of Merger – Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

This Statement of M	ent of merger (check, and if ap erger shall be effective upon fil	propriate complete, one of ing in the Department of St	the following): ate.
This Statement of M	erger shall be effective on		at
		Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Hour (if any)
relating to merger). For foreign associati	merging associations (check all a — The merger was approved in ons — The merger was approved tions that are not domestic entit in the manner required by its or	accordance with 15 Pa.C.S in accordance with the law ies – The merger was appro-	S. Chapter 3, Subchapter C ys of the jurisdiction of formation oved by the interest holders of the
E. Attachments (see Instruc	tions for required and optional	attachments).	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO by duly authorized officers the	F, the undersigned merging assortereof thisd Michael Baker Internationa	ay of <u>July</u>	tatement of Merger to be signed, 2015.
	Name of Corporation/Lia		
	H. Taes Mching		
	Signatur	•	•
,	Exec. VP, CLO & Corporat	te Secretary	
	Title		
	RBF Consulting Name of Corporation/Lin	nited Dartnershin	-
	H. Jan Mcker	it_	
	Signatur	3	
	Exec. VP, CLO & Corporat	e Secretary	
	Title		

TRADEMARKS

Mark	New Оwпег	Previous Owner	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IWATR	MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.	RBF CONSULTING	4572220	22-JUL-2014
RBF CONSULTING	MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.	RBF CONSULTING	2711679	29-APR-2003

RECORDED: 10/27/2017